PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shuzo SANO	04/14/2009
Akifumi SAKO	04/14/2009
Takashi KOBAYASHI	04/14/2009
Mikio IZUMI	04/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12513858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)312-6666 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rjrodriguez@antonelli.com

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Correspondent Name: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	529.49884X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin Kraus		

Total Attachments: 1

source=49884X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022649 FRAME: 0507

500853839

				11		
		ASSIGN	MENT			ATTY, DOCKET NO.:
						529.49884X00
	WHEREAS the below n	tamed inventor (if only o	ne inventor is named bel	low) or i	nventors (ifplural inv	ventors are named below)
herei	nafter referred to as the ASSI	GNOR invented a certain C PROBE AND ULTI			Danamira Harara	DITE COM
	ULTRASUNI	C PROBE AND ULTI	RASONIC DIAGNOST	TÇ AP	PARATUS UŞING	THE SAME
	for which an application for	Letters Patent to be filed	in the United States Pat	ent and	Trademark Office wa	s executed on even date.
	for which U.S. Application					
	for which U.S. Application	ND.	for Letters Pater	it was hi	ed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office on
х	for which an International A	pplication was filed on	November 6, 2007	as P	СТ/ЈР2007/071516	, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS	Hitachi Medical C				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		4-14-1, Sotokanda Tokyo, Japan	, Chiyoda-ku			
hereit	nafter referred to as the ASS	, ,	nomicing the entire rigi	11 1110	and interest in and (o said invention and application,
inclu	ding any and all divisions an	id continuations thereof,	acquiring the entire rigi , and any and all Letters	n, une, s Patent	which may be grant	ed thereon, including any and all
renev	vals, reissues, reexaminations NOW, WITNESSETH		able consideration, the r	receipt v	vbereof is hereby ad	knowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby
assigi	ns, sells, and transfers to AS	SIGNEE, its assigns and	d legal representatives, i	the entir	e and exclusive right	t, title and interest in and to said
includ	ding any and all renewals, re	rissues, reexaminations a	and extensions thereof, :	and in a	nd to any and all pri	nt which may be granted therefor, iority and/or convention rights or
benet ASSI	fits accruing or to accrue wit GNEE, its assions and legal r	h respect to the filing or representatives to have. I	r securing of patents in	the Uni	ted States and/or any	y countries foreign thereto, SAID m, including any and all divisions
and c	ontinuations thereof, and any	and all Letters Patent w	thich may be granted the	refor, in	cluding any and all r	enewals, reissues, reexaminations
and e term	xtensions thereof, with all the or terms of any and all such I	e rights, powers, privile _l Letters Patent when grant	ges and advantages in ar ied, including any and al	tywise a I renewa	rising from or appert Is, reissues, reexamin	aining thereto, for and during the pations and extensions thereof, for
the us	se and benefit of ASSIGNEE	and its assigns and legal	representatives, in as a	mple and	i beneficial a manner	to all intents and purposes as the
	GNOR might or could have h AND ASSIGNOR here	by agrees to execute all	l papers that may be no	ecessary	to file applications	in the United States and foreign
count may l	ries for said invention and to be needed in connection with	assign the same to said filing said amifestions a	ASSIGNEE, its assigns	and leg	al representativos und	I to execute any other papers that
	AND ASSIGNOR author	prizes and requests the C	commissioner of Patents	and Tre	idemarks to issue a L	ctters Patent on said application,
o Dni	n any and all divisions and co The undersigned hereby	intinuations thereof, to A grant(s) the law firm of	.SSIGNEE, its assigns ar `Antonelli, Terry, Stout,	id legal i Kratis, l	epresentatives, in acc LLP the power to ins	cordance herewith. ect on this assignment any further
denti	fication which may be necedulation of this document.	ssary or desirable in or	der to comply with the	rules o	f the United States	Patent and Tradernark Office for
	out of this document.					
		IN TESTIMONY WHE	EREOF this assignment i	s exceut	ed by AS\$IGNOR.	
<u>.</u> @1	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR PIRST N	AMED INVENTOR	INVE	NTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE
	Shuzo SANO					A 0 10 0
02	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT IN	/EN'COR	Sm)	NTOR'S SI	GNATURE	April 14, 2009
	ALG. GAZO					****
"	Akifumi SAKO		Akifu	mi S	Irleo-	Opril (4, 200)
03	FUEL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVE	NTOR	inve	NTOR'S SI	GNATURE	DATE
	Takashi KOBAYAS	HI	Takashi	Kal	payashi	April, 14, 2009
04	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INV	ENTOR		NTOR'S SH		DATE
	Mikio IZUMI		MI !	~ /	-	April 15,2009
QŞ	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVEN	YTOR	// Weve	NTEN SE	MATURE TO THE	DATE
				•		

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE

PATENT REEL: 022649 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 05/07/2009

FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR

206